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Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"1

1:
12

 R
am

p 
U

p

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
LI

NE

O.H. Door 
(Fixed)

Tr
el

lis
 O

ve
r

H/C

Trellis Over
Trellis Over

Canopy Over

up

1:
12

 R
am

p 
D

ow
n

R
et

ai
ni

ng
 W

al
l

Mech/ Elec
Room

Roof Over

42" ht. Guardrail

 Loading Dock
Roof Over

Bollards

Girls
Change rm.

Lobby Office

Boys
Change rm.

Corridor
up
+/-21R

10'0"x13'5"13'0"x17'7"

5'10"x7'8"/10'0"

down

Jan. rm.

Exist door
rough opening

10 11 12 13 14 15

A

B

D

C

Steel ladder

O.H. Door 23 Removed
Infill Existing Opening

M
illw

or
k 

 #
1

Millwork  #2

Millwork  #3

Millwork  #4
Bench

3'0" high Handrail
Wall Mounted

Landing

42" high
Guard Wall 5 SH

Tech Bay

Flex Cage
15'X12'

Waiting
37.7m2

Storage

Exit

Ex
it

Exit

5'-0"
H.C. Clear

3'
-8

"
C

le
ar

 E
gr

es
s

3'-8"
Clear Egress

5'-0"
H.C. Clear

3'-8"Clear Egress

5'
-0

"
H

.C
. C

le
ar

Reception

Liquor Storage

New 
Sink

3'-8"
Clear Egress

5'
-0

"
H

.C
. C

le
ar

Golf 1 Golf 2 Golf 3 Golf 4

12.5m2

12'x10'

12.5m2

12'x10'

12.5m2

12'x10'

12.5m2

12'x10'

Typ. Partial 
Height Partition 
Approx Location

Screen

Laptop
Under

13.1m2

Max. Occupancy Load
Indoor: 100 Persons
Outdoor: N/A 
Total:    100 Persons (staff & patrons)

2025 07 29.

Base floor plan by Raymond de Beeld Architect Inc. March 5, 
2009.  Conceptual furniture/ equipment layout by Tenant.  
Reviewed only for liquor license occupant load.  Maximum 
indoor occupancy 100 persons limited by washrooms of 2 Male 
+ 2 Female +1 Unisex (BCBC 2024).  

Building has fire alarm, no panic hardware, and fire sprinklers.

Unless, indicated otherwise by the City of Nanaimo, the 
maximum occupancy should be posted with a permanent sign, 
with lettering not less than 50mm high with a 12mm stroke, 
indicating the occupant load for the suite, shall be posted in a 
conspicuous location near the suite's principal entrance. RdB
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PRIME GOLF CLUB - LIQUOR OCCUPANCY

Lot 23, Section 16, Range 7, Mountain District, Plan VIP61143
1975 Bollinger Road, Nanaimo, B.C.

MAIN FLOOR PLAN A2.1
755 Terminal Avenue North, Nanaimo, BC  V9S 4K1
250.754.2108   info@rdbarchitect.ca   rdbarchitect.ca
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